705000051230

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Openial Instructions to Elling Office
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300049175373

04/04/05--01012--018 **87.50

12 -4 FH 3+ 20

J. Shivers APR 0 6 2985

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	DADD STILE	DJS INC	UDE SUFFIX)	-
Enclosed are an original	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
_	D =	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	P.O. Box (00	(Printed or typed) 8214 Address		wang
,	Orlando Fl	32860 , State & Zip		i i s

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

The undersigned incorporator (s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act in Compliance with Chapter 607 and or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit), hereby adopt (s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

BAPP STYLE DJs INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

P.O. Box 608214 Orlando, Florida...32860

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To engaged in the business of providing the following services: to Organized Receptions, Parties, Reunions, Special events, and School functions.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is:

1,000 shares common stock \$0.10 par value

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/ OR DIRECTORS

The name (s) and Address (s) of the officer (s) to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Ryan M Baptiste Address:

President

Vanita Baptiste Address:

Vice President/ Treasurer/ Secretary

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

Leon Bell Jr A

Address: 3831 SE 17th Avenue, Gainesville, Fla. 32641

ARTCLE VII INCORPORATOR

Ryan M Baptiste Address: Vanita Baptiste Address: 05 352 -5 EV 2:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

<u> 3~28-05</u> Date

Signature/Incorporator

3/28/05 Date

Signature/Incorporator

3/28/05 Date

11111